
NGR - SSD
1:0 (0:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: ABDOULAYE Manet (GBS) Assistant Referee 1: DOLAGBANOU Emmanuel (GHA)
4th Official: BEKAOUASSA Lotfi (ALG) Assistant Referee 2: MAPANGOULOU Vital (CGO)

Goals Scored:

ISIYAKA (NGR) 80' penalty goal  

NGR - Nigeria

[ 1 ] NWOSU (GK)
[ 2 ] SAMPSON
[ 4 ] DAGA
[ 5 ] ALIYU
[ 6 ] BAMEYI (C)
[ 7 ] ISIYAKA
[ 10 ] IZUOGU (-73')
[ 17 ] ABDULLAHI
[ 18 ] RABIU (-52')
[ 19 ] JOSEPH (-52')
[ 20 ] IDRIS

SSD - South Sudan

[ 1 ] YOGUSUK Godwill (GK) (C)
[ 2 ] EMMANUEL Melle
[ 3 ] ATIKI Abiaza (-66')
[ 6 ] BICHIOK Daniel
[ 8 ] MARIO Albano (-73')
[ 9 ] MADUT Ngong
[ 10 ] JAWA Paul
[ 11 ] SILVER Mabok
[ 13 ] NORMAN Lumunba (-74')
[ 14 ] LORO Mathias
[ 17 ] ADDIS Jacob (-66')

Substitutes:

[ 3 ] OLUDAPO OLAMIDE
[ 8 ] IBRAHIM
[ 9 ] AGADA (+52')
[ 11 ] IBRAHIM (+52')
[ 12 ] IBRAHIM
[ 13 ] ANDY (GK)
[ 14 ] OLADUNJOYE (+73')
[ 15 ] MUHAMMED
[ 16 ] JAMES (GK)

Substitutes:

[ 4 ] SARAFINO Lado
[ 5 ] LOLO Joseph (+73')
[ 7 ] NYANG Christopher (+66')
[ 12 ] PHILIP Yapete (+66')
[ 15 ] MABIL David
[ 16 ] DARIO Diyo (GK)
[ 18 ] EVANS Peter (+74')
[ 19 ] KENNEDY Martin
[ 20 ] NASONA Atoloyo

Coach: BOSSO Ladan Coach: FELIX Bilal

Cautions:

YOGUSUK Godwill (SSD) 80', BAMEYI (NGR) 85'  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 3 min., second half: 5 min.
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NGR - SSD
1:0 (0:0)

NGR - Nigeria STATISTICS SSD - South Sudan
16 Shots 8
4 Shots on Goal 5

16 Fouls 12
5 Corner Kicks 7
0 Free Kicks 3
1 Penalty Kicks 0
9 Offsides 6
0 Own Goals 0
1 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 1
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

51% Ball Possession 49%
18 Actual Playing Time 17

NGR - Nigeria

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 NWOSU GK 90
2 SAMPSON D 90 0/2 4
4 DAGA M 90 0/1 3 1
5 ALIYU D 90 1/1 1
6 BAMEYI (C) D 90 1 1 1
7 ISIYAKA F 90 1 2/2 1/1 1 5

10 IZUOGU M 73 1/2 2
17 ABDULLAHI D 90 0/1 1
18 RABIU D 52 2
19 JOSEPH F 52 0/3 1
20 IDRIS M 90 0/1 1

Substitutes
9 AGADA F 38 0/3 2

11 IBRAHIM F 38 1
14 OLADUNJOYE M 17

Totals 1 4/16 1/1 16 11 1

SSD - South Sudan

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 YOGUSUK Godwill (C) GK 90 1 1 1
2 EMMANUEL Melle M 90 0/1 2
3 ATIKI Abiaza D 66 3 3
6 BICHIOK Daniel D 90 1
8 MARIO Albano M 73 2/2 1
9 MADUT Ngong F 90 2/2 2 1

10 JAWA Paul F 90 1/2 4
11 SILVER Mabok F 90 3
13 NORMAN Lumunba M 74 2
14 LORO Mathias M 90
17 ADDIS Jacob M 66 1

Substitutes
5 LOLO Joseph M 17 0/1 2
7 NYANG Christopher F 24

12 PHILIP Yapete D 24 1
18 EVANS Peter D 16

Totals 1 5/8 12 15 1

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper M Midfielder Min Minutes Played
PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)
SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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